RCMS2401-30
Modular Ethernet Multiplexer
User Manual
(Rev. A)
Beijing Raisecom Science & Technology Co., Ltd
CONTENTS
CHAPTER 1 OVERVIEW ................................................................................................................................................... 1
1.1 Main Features ..................................................................................................................................................... 1

RCMS2601-30 at remote site. Both host-site and remote-site network management can be
implemented.
1.2 Part Number Explanation
- 1 -
Beijing Raisecom Science & Technology Co., Ltd
Example
RC MS 2 4 01 – 30 – S2
Single mode optical interface, 10-60 km
1 E1 channel
1 Ethernet interface
Modular, single-strand fiber-optic
L2 Ethernet switching capability
Multi-service
Raisecom code (RC short for Raisecom)
Note: Equipments that can work in pairs
Host site Remote site
RCMS2401-30-S1 RCMS2601-30-S1, or RCMS2501-30-FV35-S1
Single-strand
fiber-optic
equipment
RCMS2401-30-S2 RCMS2601-30-S2 or, RCMS2501-30-FV35-S2
- 2 -
Beijing Raisecom Science & Technology Co., Ltd
Chapter 2 Technical Specifications
2.1 E1 Interface Specification
Bit rate:     2048Kbps±50ppm
Line code:    HDB3
Interface impedance:  120Ω balanced signal
Electrical characteristic: Compliant to ITU-T G.703
Transfer characteristic: Compliant to ITU-T G.823
Jitter Tolerance:   ITU-T G.724
2.2 Fast Ethernet Interface Specification
IEEE 802.3
IEEE 802.3u
IEEE 802.1d Spanning Tree
IEEE 802.1q VLAN
Support oversized Ethernet data frame up to 1916 bytes
Working mode: 10/100M Auto-Negotiation, Auto-MDI/MDIX (manual configurable)
Flow control: IEEE802.3x and back pressure
2.3 Optical Interface Specification
Bit rate:     150Mbps
Fiber connector:   SC
Transmission distance: Single mode dual-strand S1=0 – 25 km, S2=10 – 60 km
2.4 Ambience
Working temperature: 0 ~ 45℃
Relative humidity: ≤ 90% (25℃)
- 3 -
Beijing Raisecom Science & Technology Co., Ltd
Chapter 3 Configuration Guide
3.1 Description of the Front Panel
The sketch of the RCMS2401-30 front panel
Optical Connector:
The optical interface type of RCMS2401-30 is SC/PC.
LAL (Local Alarm):
The red alarm indicator will be lightened when error occurs at local optical receiving direction.
It includes 4 alarm levels: lose of signal, lose of frame, BER exceeds 10-3, and BER exceeds
10-6. Users shall inquire the network management system for alarm details.
RAL (Remote Alarm):
The red alarm indicator will be lightened when error occurs at remote optical receiving (local
transmitting) direction. It includes 4 alarm levels: lose of signal, lose of frame, BER exceeds
10-3, and BER exceeds 10-6.
ETH Ethernet Interface:
RJ45 socket, unshielded twisted pair
LNK/ACT (Link/Action):
The green indicator will be lightened when the link is in normal condition. It flashes when
transmitting to receiving data.
100M (100Mbps):
The green indicator will be lightened when working at the rate of 100Mbps.
E1 Interface:
RJ45 socket, 120 Ohm balanced signal, Pin 1, 2 for output, and Pin 5, 6 for input
L/R LOS (Local/Remote Lose Signal):
The red alarm indicator will be lightened when E1 input loss of frame occurs at the local site; it
flashes when E1 input loss of frame occurs at the remote site.